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Slit 4 
SLOVENSKA 
AKREDRACUA 
SIST EN ISO/IEC 17065 

CP-001 

Certificate of Conformity 

Number: C223-0001/21 Project file: C20210070 

Product: ICT/ITE Power Supply 

Type reference: GT-41062-WWW-X.X-TZ (see next page for nomeclature) 

Trademark: G GlobTek, Inc. 

Applicant: GlobTek, Inc. 
186 Veterans Drive, Northvale NJ 07647, New Jersey, USA 

Manufacturer: GlobTek, Inc. 
186 Veterans Drive, Northvale NJ 07647, New Jersey, USA 

Place of manufacture: See next page .. 

This certificate is granted subject to the SIQ's rules on product certification. SIQ certifies the 
conformity of the products with the requirements of the listed standards. 

Ratings: 

Standard: 

Test report: 

Input: 100-240 V~; 50-60 Hz; 0,6 A 
Output: See page 3 

EN 62368-1 :2014 + A 11 :2017 

T223-0019/21 (2021-03-19) 

Remarks: This certificate shall apply to the products identical to the tested sample and 
shall remain valid for the period of 3 years until 2024-03-19 or until the 
validity date of the listed standards, whichever occurs earlier. 

Date: 2021-03-19 Authorized signature: Bojan Pecavar 

Only integral publication of this certificate is allowed. This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any 
changes. On request SIQ will give information about the validity of the certificate. 

SIQ Ljubljana, Ma!era-Spasiceva ulica 1 0, S1-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
T +386 1 4778 100, F +386 1 4778 444, info@slq.si,www.slq.si Page 1 (3) 



Certificate of Conformity 
Number: C223-0001 /21 

Model/Type reference: 

GT -41062-WWW-X.X-TZ 

WW is the standard output wattage, with a maximum value of "18", W is the standard rated output 
voltage designation, with a maximum value of "24";which can be 05, 06, 07, 09, 12, 15, 18, 20, 24. 

-X.X denote the output voltage differentiator, subtracting X.X volts from standard output voltage W in 
0.01 V increments, the actual output voltage rang is 5-24Vdc, blank is to indicate the no voltage 
different. 

TZ=plug connection, where "2" is C8; "3" is C14, "3A" is C6 and model without "-TZ" is for direct plug 
in 

Place of manufacture: 
1) GlobTek, Inc. 
186 Veterans Drive Northvale, NJ 07647, New Jersey, USA 

2) GlobTek (Shuzhou) Co., Ltd. 
Building 4, No. 76, Jinling East Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu 215021, China 

3.) Shenzhen ENG Electronics Co., Ltd. 
Block B, Nuclear Group Industrial District, Baishixia, Fuyun Town, Bao'an, Shenzhen, China 

Date: 2021-03-19 Authorized signature: Bojan Pecavar 

SIQ Lj ubljana, Masera-Spasiceva ulica 1 0, 51-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
T +386 1 4778 100, F +386 1 4778 444,info@siq.si, www.siq.si 
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Certificate of Conformity 
Number: C223-0001/21 

Ratings: 

Output Max. output Max. output Model voltage 
current (A) wattage (W) 

Transformer 
(Vdc) 

GT -41062-WW05 5 3,6 18 XF00209 
GT -41062-WW06-X.X 5.01-6 3,0 18 XF00209 
GT-41062-WW07-X.X 6.01-7 2,57 18 XF00209 
GT -41062-WW09-X.X 7.01-9 2,0 18 XF00168 
GT-41062-WW12-X.X 9.01-12 1,5 18 XF00168 
GT -41062-WW15-X.X 12.01-15 1,2 18 XF00168 
GT -41062-WW18-X.X 15.01-18 1,0 18 XF00169 
GT -41062-WW20-X.X 18.01-20 0,9 18 XF00169 
GT -41062-WW24-X.X 20.01-24 0,75 18 XF00169 

GT-41062-WW05-T2 5 3,6 18 XF00210 
GT-41062-WW06-X.X-T2 5.01-6 3,0 18 XF00210 
GT-41062-WW07-X.X-T2 6.01-7 2,57 18 XF00210 
GT -41062-WW09-X.X-T2 7.01-9 2,0 18 XF00211 
GT-41062-WW12-X.X-T2 9.01-12 1,5 18 XF00211 
GT-41062-WW15-X.X-T2 12.01-15 1,2 18 XF00211 
GT-41062-WW18-X.X-T2 15.01-18 1,0 18 XF00212 
GT -41062-WW20-X.X-T2 18.01-20 0,9 18 XF00212 
GT -41062-WW24-X.X-T2 20.01-24 0,75 18 XF00212 

GT-41062-WW05-T3(A) 5 3,6 18 XF00210 
GT-41062-WW06-X.X-T3 A) 5.01-6 3,0 18 XF00210 
GT-41062-WW07-X.X-T3 A) 6.01-7 2,57 18 XF00210 
GT-41062-WW09-X.X-T3 A) 7.01-9 2,0 18 XF00211 
GT-41062-WW12-X.X-T3 A) 9.01-12 1,5 18 XF00211 
GT -41062-WW15-X.X-T3 A) 12.01-15 1,2 18 XF00211 
GT -41062-WW18-X.X-T3 A) 15.01-18 1,0 18 XF00212 
GT-41062-WW20-X.X-T3 A) 18.01-20 0,9 18 XF00212 
GT-41062-WW24-X.X-T3 A) 20.01-24 0,75 18 XF00212 

Date: 2021-03-19 Authorized signature: Bojan Pecavar 

SIQ Ljubljana, Masera-Spasiceva ulica 1 0, SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
T +386 1 4778 100, F +386 1 4778 444, info@siq.si,www.siq.si 
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